
Ingleby Greenhow Parish council
Ingleby Greenhow & Easby Village Hall

Marsh Lane
Ingleby Greenhow

Great Ayton
Middlesbrough

M B Bowes Clerk to the Council's
12 Battersby Junction, Great Ayton TS9 6LS

inglebygreenhowparishclerk@yahoo.co.uk
Date 4th March 2020

Dear Sir or Madam
You are invited to attend the next Parish Council meeting, which will be held in Ingleby Greenhow & 
Easby Village Hall in the meeting room on Tuesday 10th March 2020 at 7.30pm.
There will be an open forum where members of the Parish are invited to speak.

I hope you are able to attend.

Yours faithfully
M B Bowes Clerk to the Council.

INGLEBY GREENHOW PARISH COUNCIL
Tuesday 10th March 2020 

to be held in Ingleby Greenhow & Easby Village hall at 7.30pm.
ADENDA

1 APOLOGIES

2 TO RECEIVE ANY DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

3 OPEN FORUM

4 VACANCY FOR PARISH COUNCILLOR

5 POLICE REPORT

6

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

TO RECEIVE AND CONSIDER PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED 
FROM NYMNPA.
NYM/2020/0075/FL – Spring House Farm, Clay Bank, Gt Broughton
For amalgamation of dwelling and holiday cottage/annexe accommodation to form single 
residential unit for local occupancy letting/holiday letting use or as annexe 
accommodation. (no external alterations)
NYM/2020/0124/FL – Brackenburn, Ingleby Greenhow
for construction of extensions and alterations to dwelling ans garage.
NYM/2020/0121/FL Stone Stoup, Stone Stoup hill, Ingleby Greenhow
For construction of single storey and first floor extension.
APPLICATIONS HAS BEEN MADE TO HDC
Rose Cottage, Ingleby Greenhow (The Camping and Caravaning Club)
Application to operate a certified exempted camping and caravan site

7
7.1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED BY NYMNPA.
NYM/2020/0036/FL 37 BATTERSBY JUNCTION
Construction of two storey extension installation of replacement windows together with 
roof alterations to existing porch.
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8
8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

HIGHWAY ISSUES ON GOING
High House Farm, Greenhow Bottom
Update
Old Battersby to to Junction of Marsh Lane/Lamb Lane Ingleby Greenhow C24
Work plan for 2020/21.
Old Battersby
Flooding at Maple Lodge the drains has now been clean out.
NYCC
Plan request for Highway Gullies

9
9.1

9.2
9.3

9.4
9.5

OTHER ISSUES ON GOING IN THE PARISH
Atkinson Wood Farmhouse
Felling of trees
Beck Old Battersby 
NY NET/BT FIBRE
Battersby Junction now connected
Old Battersby Update 
Memorial Trees in the Parish
Defibrillators
HDC 
Making a Difference Fund claim Form
Training sessions. Thursday 9th April 2to 4 and 6 to 8pm
Extra pads order
Insurance in hand

10
10.1

10.2

10.3

NYMNPA
Retirement Chief Executive
Andy Wilson
Western Area Forum Meeting
Tuesday 21st April at 7.15pm.  To be held in Ingleby Greenhow and Easby Village hall
Village Improvement Scheme Grants 
Application would be submitted after April 2020 for work on the stepping stones near St 
Andrew Church Ingleby Greenhow.

11 HAMBLETON DISTRICT COUNCILLOR REPORT

12 NYCC COUNCILLOR REPORT

13 PARISH COUNCILLOR REPORT

14 MINUTES
11th February to be confirm

15
15.1

PARISH COUNCIL DOCUMENTS TO BE APPROVED
Standing Orders

16
16.1

16.2

FINANCIAL REPORT
ASETTS REGISTER 2020
Update and insurance
PAYMENTS
To approve the following payments
Clerk Wages
IGEVH Hire of hall



R.D.Alderson
YLCA -  Membership
Community First Yorkshire – Membership

17 DATE OF NEXT PARISH COUNCIL MEETING
Tuesday 14th April at 7.30pm.

18 TO RECEIVE AND DECIDE ACTION WHERE NECESSARY ON 
CORRESPONDENE WHICH HAVE BEEN CIRCULATED TO ALL 
COUNCILLORS BY EMAIL

Y.L.C.A.
White Rose Update
Hambleton Branch Meeting

20 PUBLIC SECTOR EXECUTIVE
Newsletter

21 RURAL SERVICE NETWORK
Newsletter

22 COMMUNITYU FIRST YORKSHIRE
Newsletter

23 EVN NORTH
Connecting the North

24 PSNI
Newsletter


