Ingleby Greenhow Parish council Ingleby Greenhow & Easby Village Hall Marsh Lane Ingleby Greenhow Great Ayton Middlesbrough M B Bowes Clerk to the Council's 12 Battersby Junction, Great Ayton TS9 6LS inglebygreenhowparishclerk@yahoo.co.uk

Date 4th March 2020

Dear Sir or Madam

You are invited to attend the next Parish Council meeting, which will be held in Ingleby Greenhow & Easby Village Hall in the meeting room on Tuesday 10th March 2020 at 7.30pm. There will be an open forum where members of the Parish are invited to speak.

I hope you are able to attend.

Yours faithfully M B Bowes Clerk to the Council.

INGLEBY GREENHOW PARISH COUNCIL

Tuesday 10th March 2020

to be held in Ingleby Greenhow & Easby Village hall at 7.30pm.

ADENDA

1	APOLOGIES
2	TO RECEIVE ANY DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
3	OPEN FORUM
4	VACANCY FOR PARISH COUNCILLOR
5	POLICE REPORT
6	TO RECEIVE AND CONSIDER PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM NYMNPA.
6.1	NYM/2020/0075/FL – Spring House Farm, Clay Bank, Gt Broughton For amalgamation of dwelling and holiday cottage/annexe accommodation to form single residential unit for local occupancy letting/holiday letting use or as annexe accommodation. (no external alterations)
6.2	NYM/2020/0124/FL – Brackenburn, Ingleby Greenhow for construction of extensions and alterations to dwelling ans garage.
6.3	NYM/2020/0121/FL Stone Stoup, Stone Stoup hill, Ingleby Greenhow For construction of single storey and first floor extension.
6.4	APPLICATIONS HAS BEEN MADE TO HDC Rose Cottage, Ingleby Greenhow (The Camping and Caravaning Club) Application to operate a certified exempted camping and caravan site
7 7.1	PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED BY NYMNPA. NYM/2020/0036/FL 37 BATTERSBY JUNCTION Construction of two storey extension installation of replacement windows together with roof alterations to existing porch.

8	HIGHWAY ISSUES ON GOING
8.1	High House Farm, Greenhow Bottom
	Update
8.2	Old Battersby to to Junction of Marsh Lane/Lamb Lane Ingleby Greenhow C24 Work plan for 2020/21.
8.3	Old Battersby
	Flooding at Maple Lodge the drains has now been clean out.
8.4	NYCC
	Plan request for Highway Gullies
9	OTHER ISSUES ON GOING IN THE PARISH
9.1	Atkinson Wood Farmhouse
	Felling of trees
9.2	Beck Old Battersby
9.3	NY NET/BT FIBRE Battersby Junction now connected
	Old Battersby Update
9.4	Memorial Trees in the Parish
9.5	Defibrillators
	HDC
	Making a Difference Fund claim Form
	Training sessions. Thursday 9 th April 2to 4 and 6 to 8pm
	Extra pads order
	Insurance in hand
10	NYMNPA
10.1	Retirement Chief Executive
10.0	Andy Wilson
10.2	Western Area Forum Meeting Tuesday 21 st April at 7 15pm. To be held in Ingloby Creenbow and Fachy Village hall
10.3	Tuesday 21 st April at 7.15pm. To be held in Ingleby Greenhow and Easby Village hall Village Improvement Scheme Grants
10.5	Application would be submitted after April 2020 for work on the stepping stones near St
	Andrew Church Ingleby Greenhow.
11	HAMBLETON DISTRICT COUNCILLOR REPORT
12	NYCC COUNCILLOR REPORT
13	PARISH COUNCILLOR REPORT
14	MINUTES
	11 th February to be confirm
15	PARISH COUNCIL DOCUMENTS TO BE APPROVED
15.1	Standing Orders
16	FINANCIAL REPORT
16.1	ASETTS REGISTER 2020
	Update and insurance
16.2	PAYMENTS
	To approve the following payments
1	
	Clerk Wages IGEVH Hire of hall

	R.D.Alderson YLCA - Membership Community First Yorkshire – Membership
17	DATE OF NEXT PARISH COUNCIL MEETING Tuesday 14 th April at 7.30pm.
18	TO RECEIVE AND DECIDE ACTION WHERE NECESSARY ON CORRESPONDENE WHICH HAVE BEEN CIRCULATED TO ALL COUNCILLORS BY EMAIL
	Y.L.C.A. White Rose Update Hambleton Branch Meeting
20	PUBLIC SECTOR EXECUTIVE Newsletter
21	RURAL SERVICE NETWORK Newsletter
22	COMMUNITYU FIRST YORKSHIRE Newsletter
23	EVN NORTH Connecting the North
24	PSNI Newsletter